Trade receivables   33,366   39,299
Value added tax and other receivables   678,406   329,939

   1,068,224   745,317
Liabilities

Trade payables   141,494   417,247
Deferred income   37,790   72,566
Security deposits   89,098   88,874

   268,382   578,687

Net statement of financial position exposure $  799,842  $  166,630

FIBRA PROLOGIS   35

The U.S. dollar to Mexican peso exchange rate at December 31, as well as the average exchange

rates during the year were as follows:

exchange rate 2023  2022

U.S. dollar vs. Mexican Peso  $  16.8935   $  19.3615

Average exchange rate  $  17.6585   $  20.0122

Foreign Currency Sensitivity Analysis

A reasonably possible strengthening (weakening) of Mexican pesos against U.S. dollar at

December 31, would have affected the measurement of financial instruments denominated in a

foreign currency and affected equity and income by the amounts shown below:

 Income  Equity

in thousands Mexican Pesos Strengthening  Weakening  Strengthening  Weakening

December 31, 2023

Mexican pesos (5% movement) $ (12,675 ) $ 12,675  $ 12,675  $ (12,675 )
December 31, 2022

Mexican pesos (5% movement) $ (8,332 ) $ 8,332  $ 8,332  $ (8,332 )

Credit Risk

Credit risk is the risk of financial loss that FIBRAPL faces if a customer or counterparty in a financial

instrument does not comply with its contractual obligations, and mainly applies to accounts

receivable and FIBRAPL investment instruments.

The carrying value of the financial assets and contract assets represent the maximum exposure to

credit risk.

Inflation

Most of FIBRAPL’s leases contain provisions designed to mitigate the adverse impact of inflation.

These provisions generally increase annualized base rents during the terms of the leases either at